

December 11, 2022

То,			
The Manager - CRD,	The Manager – Listing Department		
BSE Limited.	National Stock Exchange of India Limited,		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,	Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla Complex,		
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra (East),		
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400 051		
Scrip Code: 513343	Symbol: GFSTEELS		

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received by the Company from Ms. Madhu Garg made under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011, in format prescribed under the said Regulations, relating to her Shareholding in Grand Foundry Limited.

Please take the same on record and acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Grand Foundry Limited

Parul Gupta Company Secretary & Compliance officer

> Regd. & Sales Office : 327, Arun Chambers, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034. Tel.: +91 22 2352 6315 / 6316 / 6317 Fax : +91 22 2352 6318 Email : compliance@gfsteel.co.in / admin@gfsteel.co.in www.gfsteel.co.in

THE ULTIMATE IN BRIGHT STEEL BARS

MADHU GARG

B-324, Sarasiwati Vihar, North West Delhi, Delhi 110034 Contact:9711989520 Email ID: gargmadhu0108@gmail.com

December 10, 2022

To, The Manager – CRD, **BSE Limited.** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001 Scrip Code: **513343**

The Manager – Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited,** Exchange Plaza", Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol: **GFSTEELS**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & . Takeover) Regulations, 2011

In terms of disclosure under Regulation 29(2) SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011 I, Madhu Garg, located at B-324, Saraswati Vihar, North West Delhi, Delhi 110034, hereby submit the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 with regards to the acquisitions of 1,43,23,136 Equity Shares of Grand Foundry Limited on December 09, 2022 through off Market Transfer.

Kindly take the same in your record.

Thanking You,

Mauly

Madhu Garg ABTPG0991Q

Encl: as above

CC: To Grand Foundry Limited 327, 3rd Floor, Arun Chambers, Tardeo, Mumbai-400034

MADHU GARG

B-324, Saraswati Vihar, North West Delhi, Delhi 110034 Contact:9711989520 Email ID: gargmadhu0108@gmail.com

Ī	Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of S Takeovers) I	5EBI (Substantial Regulations, 2011	Acquisition o	<u>f Shares and</u>	
1. N	Jame of the Target Company (TC)	Grand Foundry	Limited		
	Jame(s) of the acquirer or Person	Madhu Garg			
	cting in concert (PAC) with the				
	cquirer	×			
3. W	Whether the acquirer belongs to	No			
J. р.	romoter/Promoter group				
4. N	[ame(s) of the Stock exchange(s)	a) Bombay Stock Exchange			
1. I. W	here the Shares of the TC are listed	b) National Stock Exchange			
		Number	% w.r.t.	% of total	
5. D	etails of acquisition/disposal as	of	total share	diluted	
	llows:	shares	/voting	share/voting	
			capital	capital of TC	
			wherever	(*)	
			applicable		
Befor	e the acquisition under				
onsi	deration, holding of acquirer along				
vith	PACs of:				
a)	Shares carry voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b)	Shares in the nature of	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	encumbrance (pledge /lien/ non-				
	disposal undertaking/ others)		, ¹	NUL	
c)	Voting rights VR otherwise than	NIL	NIL .	NIL	
	by shares	and the second			
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities				
	/any other instrument that entitles	NIL	NIL	NIL	
	the acquirer to receive shares				
	carrying the voting rights in the TC				
	(specify holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
Deta	ails of acquisition:				
,	Shares carry voting rights	1,43,23,136	47.06%	47.06%	
b)	Shares in the nature of				
	encumbrance (pledge / lien/ non-		a da esta la		
	disposal undertaking/ others)				
c)	Voting rights VR otherwise than		이 집을 가지 않는다.		
/	by shares			집을 모양했는	
d)	Warrants/ convertible securities			신 김 승규는 감독을 다 들었다.	
	/any other instrument that entitles				
	the acquirer to receive shares			그는 것 같은 것을 했다.	
	carrying the voting rights in the TC			물 수준 가지 않았.	
	(specify holding in each category)			로 다 갑자 같았	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)			17.0(0/	
0		1,43,23,136	47.06%	47.06%	
			1만 문화		
				An	
		1	지 그 그야 않는 것 같아		

of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and

Mauk

MADHU GARG

Contact. 9711969520 Enita	in in. garginadituo i	00(d) Billanie offi		
After the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
 a) Shares carry voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge / lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights VR otherwise than by shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities /any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying the voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d) 	1,43,23,136 1,43,23,136	47.06% 47.06%	47.06% 47.06 %	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/	Off-Market Trar	nsfer		
public issue/right issue/preferential				
issue/ inter-se transfer/encumbrance etc.				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR	09/12/2022			
or date of receipt of intimation for				
allotment of shares, whichever is				
applicable				
Equity share capital/ Total voting capital	INR 12,17,20,000 divided into 3,04,30,000			
of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Equity shares of Rs. 4 each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital	INR 12,17,20,000 divided into 3,04,30,000			
of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Equity shares of Rs. 4 each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the	INR 12,17,20,000 divided into 3,04,30,000			
TC after the said acquisition	Equity shares of Rs. 4 each			

B-324, Saraswati Vihar, North West Delhi, Delhi 110034 Contact 9711989520 Email ID: gargmadhu0108@gmail.com

planty

Signature

Madhu Garg ABTPG0991Q

Place: Delhi Date: 10-12-2022